

CITY OF CUYAHOGA FALLS

2023 RESURFACING

ITEM NO.	SPEC. REF.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEASURE	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	ENGINEERS ESTIMATE		Karvo Companies Inc.		Perrin Asphalt Co.		The Shelly Co.		Barbicas		Kenmore Companies		Ronyak Paving	
					UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
1	202	WALK REMOVAL	SF	13255	\$ 3.25	\$ 43,078.75	\$ 5.00	\$ 66,275.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 53,020.00	\$ 7.25	\$ 96,098.75	\$ 2.00	\$ 26,510.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 39,765.00	\$ 3.25	\$ 43,078.75
2	202	CURB REMOVAL (To be replaced by ADA ramp)	LF	1675	\$ 6.00	\$ 10,050.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 25,125.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 13,400.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 25,125.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 11,725.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 10,050.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 18,425.00
3	202	REMOVE CURB AS DIRECTED	LF	1000	\$ 8.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 13,000.00
4	202	REMOVE DRIVE APPROACH	SY	100	\$ 2.50	\$ 250.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 23.00	\$ 2,300.00
5	251	PARTIAL DEPTH PAVEMENT REPAIR (6")	SY	200	\$ 35.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 24.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 13,000.00
6	253	FULL DEPTH PAVEMENT REPAIR (12"+)	SY	200	\$ 40.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 48,000.00	\$ 48.00	\$ 9,600.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 18,000.00
7	254	PAVEMENT PLANING (2")	SY	166574	\$ 1.50	\$ 249,861.00	\$ 2.18	\$ 363,131.32	\$ 1.50	\$ 249,861.00	\$ 1.65	\$ 274,847.10	\$ 2.75	\$ 458,078.50	\$ 2.55	\$ 424,763.70	\$ 2.25	\$ 374,791.50
8	407	NON-TRACKING TACK COAT	GAL.	18315	\$ 2.50	\$ 45,787.50	\$ 2.75	\$ 50,366.25	\$ 2.75	\$ 50,366.25	\$ 2.50	\$ 45,787.50	\$ 3.00	\$ 54,945.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 91,575.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 54,945.00
9	448	TYPE 1, INT SCRATCH ASPHALT PG 64-22 (3/4")	TON	6941	\$ 85.00	\$ 589,985.00	\$ 88.00	\$ 610,808.00	\$ 88.00	\$ 610,808.00	\$ 85.25	\$ 591,720.25	\$ 90.00	\$ 624,690.00	\$ 102.00	\$ 707,982.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 694,100.00
10	448	TYPE 1, SURFACE COURSE ASPH PG 64-22 (1 1/4")	TON	11568	\$ 90.00	\$ 1,041,120.00	\$ 94.35	\$ 1,091,440.80	\$ 95.00	\$ 1,098,960.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 1,041,120.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 1,388,160.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 1,272,480.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,156,800.00
11	452	DRIVE APPROACH AS DIRECTED (6")	SY	100	\$ 75.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 135.00	\$ 13,500.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 101.00	\$ 10,100.00
12	608	ADA ACCESS RAMPS	EACH	146	\$ 475.00	\$ 69,350.00	\$ 475.00	\$ 69,350.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 65,700.00	\$ 620.00	\$ 90,520.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 65,700.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 58,400.00	\$ 3,250.00	\$ 474,500.00
13	608	4" SIDEWALK	SF	13255	\$ 8.00	\$ 106,040.00	\$ 5.28	\$ 69,986.40	\$ 11.00	\$ 145,805.00	\$ 5.50	\$ 72,902.50	\$ 6.00	\$ 79,530.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 106,040.00	\$ 13.50	\$ 178,942.50
14	609	TYPE 2 CURB & GUTTER	LF	1000	\$ 30.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 28,000.00	\$ 66.50	\$ 66,500.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 27.00	\$ 27,000.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 56.00	\$ 56,000.00
15	609	TYPE 2 C&G or TYPE 6 CURB REPLACEMENT FOR ADA REQ.	LF	1675	\$ 30.00	\$ 50,250.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 50,250.00	\$ 42.00	\$ 70,350.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 50,250.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 58,625.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 41,875.00	\$ 49.00	\$ 82,075.00
16	611	MR MANHOLE SANITARY LEVELING SYSTEM	EACH	84	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 134,400.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 100,800.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 126,000.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 147,000.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 75,600.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 142,800.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 151,200.00
17	611	MISC. DOWNSPOUT TIE-INS	EACH	5	\$ 25.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 465.00	\$ 2,325.00
18	611	REBUILD CATCH BASIN	EACH	5	\$ 925.00	\$ 4,625.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 2,075.00	\$ 10,375.00
19	611	ADJUST CATCH BASIN TO GRADE (WITH BRICK)	EACH	5	\$ 750.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 4,750.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 8,500.00
20	614	MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC	LUMP	1	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 89,237.00	\$ 89,237.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 250,000.00	\$ 250,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 70,000.00	\$ 70,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 60,000.00
21	623	MONUMENT BOX ADJ TO GRADE	EACH	5	\$ 125.00	\$ 625.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 625.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 6,000.00
22	623	MONUMENT BOX - REMOVE AND REPLACE	EACH	5	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 525.00	\$ 2,625.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 6,750.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 6,500.00
23	624	MOBILIZATION	LUMP	1	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 126,286.77	\$ 126,286.77	\$ 65,000.00	\$ 65,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 121,000.00	\$ 121,000.00	\$ 70,000.00	\$ 70,000.00	\$ 120,400.00	\$ 120,400.00
24	638	VALVE BOX REPLACEMENT (CASTINGS PROVIDED)	EACH	10	\$ 500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 475.00	\$ 4,750.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 12,000.00
25	638	VALVE BOX ADJ TO GRADE, (CASTING PROVIDED)	EACH	30	\$ 200.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 33,000.00
26	646	CENTERLINE (DOUBLE YELLOW)	MILE	2.1	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 4,199.59	\$ 8,819.14	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 8,820.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 13,650.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 8,820.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 13,650.00
27	646	EDGE LINE	MILE	2	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 2,489.27	\$ 4,978.54	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 2,490.00	\$ 4,980.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 8,000.00
28	646	STOP LINE	LF	140	\$ 7.00	\$ 980.00	\$ 23.31	\$ 3,263.40	\$ 14.00	\$ 1,960.00	\$ 23.50	\$ 3,290.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 2,100.00
29	646	CROSSWALK LINE	LF	305	\$ 10.00	\$ 3,050.00	\$ 10.78	\$ 3,287.90	\$ 6.50	\$ 1,982.50	\$ 11.00	\$ 3,355.00	\$ 13.50	\$ 4,117.50	\$ 11.00	\$ 3,355.00	\$ 13.50	\$ 4,117.50
30	659	FERTILIZER PLACED	LB	100	\$ 3.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 4.50	\$ 450.00
31	659	TOPSOIL PLACED	CY	100	\$ 25.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 81.00	\$ 8,100.00
32	659	SEEDING AND MULCHING	SY	2500	\$ 5.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 0.75	\$ 1,875.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 3.50	\$ 8,750.00
					TOTAL	\$ 2,632,827.25	TOTAL	\$ 2,824,005.52	TOTAL	\$ 2,856,212.75	TOTAL	\$ 3,053,766.10	TOTAL	\$ 3,180,956.00	TOTAL	\$ 3,186,455.70	TOTAL	\$ 3,645,525.25

***** DENOTES FIELD WITH MATH ERROR IN BOOK. CORRECTED VALUE IS SHOWN ON THIS SHEET ***** ** INDICATES WINNING BID

LOW -----> HIGH

ALTERNATE #1

ITEM NO.	SPEC. REF.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEASURE	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	ENGINEERS ESTIMATE		Karvo Companies Inc.		Perrin Asphalt Co.		The Shelly Co.		Barbicas		Kenmore Companies		Ronyak Paving	
					UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
1	422	SINGLE CHIP SEAL, #8 CRUSHED SLAG, CRS-2P POLYMER MODIFIED BITUMINOUS	S.Y.	166574	\$ 1.85	\$ 308,161.90	\$ 2.65	\$ 441,421.10	\$ 2.50	\$ 416,435.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 416,435.00	\$ 2.10	\$ 349,805.40	\$ 2.50	\$ 416,435.00	\$ 2.10	\$ 349,805.40
					TOTAL	\$ 308,161.90	TOTAL	\$ 441,421.10	TOTAL	\$ 416,435.00	TOTAL	\$ 416,435.00	TOTAL	\$ 349,805.40	TOTAL	\$ 416,435.00	TOTAL	\$ 349,805.40